Features
GAI-TRONICS’ Model 354-001 Series NEMA 4X Rugged Telephones are designed for use in extreme weather condi-
tions where temperature and moisture are a concern. They are ideal for use in areas that require a direct water spray
(hose-down) for cleaning purposes or where a non-corrosive material is required. The 354-001 Series Rugged
Telephone is perfectly suited for areas considered too harsh for a standard telephone.
The Model 354-001 Series NEMA 4X Rugged Telephone operates in the same manner as a standard telephone -
simply lift the handset, listen for dial tone, and dial the desired number. The telephone is completely line powered.
The rugged, noise-cancelling, hearing aid-compatible handset includes a 6-foot (extended) Hytrel® coiled cord that

Safety of Information Technology Equipment  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . UL 60950 and Can/CSA-C22.2 NO. 60950-00
Specifications
Ordering Information
Pub. 140801 Rev. 12/2015
Quality Management System Certified by DNV-GL - ISO 9001:2015.  The policy of GAI-TRONICS is one of continuous improvement; therefore the company reserves the right to change specifications without notice.
NEMA 4X Rugged Telephone
Model 354-001 Series
Model No. Description
354-001 NEMA 4X Rugged Telephone, Gray
354-001OR NEMA 4X Rugged Telephone, Orange
354-001YL NEMA 4X Rugged Telephone, Yellow
354-001RD NEMA 4X Rugged Telephone, Red
Accessories
Model No. Description
12565-009 Ring Detect Relay Assembly Kit
233-001 Security Screwdriver
12576-130 Replacement Front Panel Assembly
Options: Add letter code as suffix to the end of the part no. (Example: 354-001ORLD for orange telephone with keylock door).
LD - Keylock Door
SK - Spring Door Closure
AC - Armored Handset Cord, 15-inch
H1 - 15 Ft. (extended) Hytrel® Cord